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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

Requested Board Meeting Date: ::.:Ja,,,n.:.:uc:a:2.ry....::8:,_, =-20::..:1c.:9 _____ _ 

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT 

Introduction/Background: 

This Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement is being submitted to clear tax that has been declared non
collectible pursuant to ARS § 42-18351, ARS § 42-18352 and ARS § 42-18353. 

Discussion: 
Pursuant to ARS § 42-18353, the attached spreadsheet lists those taxes that have been determined to be non
collectible. The circumstances for abating tax an.d removing a tax lien are included at the end of the report. 

Conclusion: 

The Pima County Treasurer had conducted the necessary investigation to determine the existence of any 
of the situations described in ARS § 42-18351. 

Recommendation: 
The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement as submitted by the 
Pima County Treasurer. 

Fiscal Impact: 

Not applicable 

Board of Supervisor District: 

0 1 02 03 04 05 181 All 

Department: Treasurer's Office Telephone: (520) 724 8341 

Contact: .c..Li"-n-'-da'--W_h_it-'-e----~~----~-Telephone: (520) 724-8864 

Department Director Signature/Date~ ~ ~.,__IL/_,_L_L_Z _______ _ 

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: ____________________ _ 



County Administrator Signature/Date: ______________________ _ 
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.. PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-1 199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 8, 2019 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

501852 08012038624 RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL 618.35 981 .11 0.00 1,599.46 ARS 42-19118 
--· - - -- - - ---- --------., -------- -- ----

501853 14012074925 EASTSIDE BARBERSHOP 15.66 10.02 0.00 25.68 ARS 42-19118 
~ - ---------- -- - - - -· - - . - -

501853 15012074925 EASTSIDE BARBERSHOP 15.28 7.33 0.00 22.61 ARS 42-19118 
- - ~ -- - - - -

501853 16012074925 EASTSIDE BARBERSHOP 14.67 4.69 . 0.00 19.36 ARS 42-19118 
--- - - - --- --

501853 17012074925 EASTSIDE BARBERSHOP 14.50 2.32 0.00 16.82 ARS 42-19118 
- - - -

501854 08012083898 HOME 123 CORPORATION 1,005.60 1,595.55 0.00 2,601.15 ARS42-19118 

501855 07012112677 CJS SPORTS BAR+ GRILL 1,025.24 1,790.75 0.00 2,815.99 ARS42-19118 - -·· --
501855 08012112677 CJS SPORTS BAR+ GRILL 1,000.99 1,588.24 0.00 2,589.23 ARS42-1 9118 

501856 07011125385 DUGAN JAY 41.17 72.46 1.65 115.28 ARS 42-19118 
-

501856 08011125385 DUGAN JAY 42.56 68.10 1.80 112.46 ARS 42-19118 

501856 09011125385 DUGAN JAY 42.68 61.46 0.00 104.14 ARS42-19118 

501856 10011125385 DUGAN JAY 34.21 43.79 0.00 78.00 ARS 42-19118 

501856 11011125385 DUGAN JAY 35.39 39.64 0.00 75.03 ARS 42-19118 

501856 12011125385 DUGAN JAY 28.01 26.89 0.00 54.90 ARS42-19118 -
501856 13011125385 DUGAN JAY 26.03 20.82 0.00 46.85 ARS42-19118 

501856 14011125385 DUGAN JAY 30.12 19.28 0.00 49.40 ARS42-19118 

501856 15011125385 DUGAN JAY 26.41 12.68 0.00 39.09 ARS42-19118 
501856 16011125385 DUGAN JAY 27.99 8.96 71.00 36.95 ARS 42-19118 

501856 17011125385 DUGAN JAY 28.91 4.63 0.00 33.54 ARS 42-19118 . -
501857 10011127117 FARLEY SUZAN L 45.43 58.15 0.00 103.58 ARS 42-19118 

501858 14011127236 PETERS JERRY 32.63 20.88 0.00 53.51 ARS 42-19118 

501858 15011127236 PETERS JERRY 33.33 16.00 0.00 49.33 ARS 42-19118 

501858 16011127236 PETERS JERRY 33.14 10.60 0.00 43.74 ARS42-19118 

501858 17011127236 PETERS JERRY 32.39 5.18 0.00 37.57 ARS 42-19118 
- - -

501859 07011127890 PALMER DAVID 136.07 237.66 0.00 373.73 ARS42-19118 

501859 08011127890 PALMER DAVID 139.63 221.54 0.00 361.17 ARS42-19118 -
501859 09011127890 PALMER DAVID 143.99 205.43 0.00 349.42 ARS42-19118 

501859 10011127890 PALMER DAVID 129.86 164.49 0.00 294.35 ARS42-19118 

Fax(520) 724-4809 
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a PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 8, 2019 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

501859 11011127890 PALMER DAVID 136.41 150.96 0 .00 287.37 ARS 42-1 9118 --- ·-- - ---- ---··-- --- ····--- ····-
501859 12011127890 PALMER DAVID 115.69 109.52 0.00 225.21 ARS 42-19118 

- ~- ---- ---- - ----- --- . - - . ___ _,__ 

501859 13011127890 PALMER DAVID 114.29 89.90 0.00 204.19 ARS 42-19118 
----- - - - - - · -- - - - -- - ---- -

501859 14011127890 PALMER DAVID 116.23 72.84 0.00 189.07 ARS 42-19118 
-- --- - ----- - -- - -

501860 09011128137 SEA RAY TRUST 192.59 274.76 0.00 467.35 ARS42-19118 - - --
501860 10011128137 SEARAYTRUST 194.88 246.85 0.00 441.73 ARS 42-19118 ---· _..._ __ -- -- - - ---- - ---
501860 11011128137 SEARAYTRUST 223.01 246.79 0.00 469.80 ARS 42-19118 - - -·- -
501861 10011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 56.09 23.62 0.00 79.71 ARS 42-19118 

-- --

501861 11011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 58.06 65.03 2.46 125.55 ARS 42-19118 

501861 12011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 45.96 44.12 2.05 92.13 ARS 42-19118 

501861 13011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 42.67 34.14 2.05 78.86 ARS42-19118 

501861 14011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 55.45 35.49 2.05 92.99 ARS 42-19118 

501861 15011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 43.34 20.80 2.05 66.19 ARS42-19118 

501861 16011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 45.90 14.69 0.00 60.59 ARS 42-19118 

501861 17011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 47.41 7.59 0.00 55.00 ARS42-19118 

501862 08011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 21.73 34.77 0.00 56.50 ARS 42-1 9118 - - - -
501862 09011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 22.55 32.47 0.00 55.02 ARS 42-19118 

501862 10011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 22.34 28.60 0.00 50.94 ARS 42-19118 

501862 11011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 23.29 26.08 0.00 49.37 ARS 42-19118 
~ -·- -

501862 12011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 19.82 19.03 0.00 38.85 ARS 42-19118 
- - - -

501862 13011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 21.29 17.03 0.00 38.32 ARS42-19118 

501862 14011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 23.24 14.87 0.00 38.11 ARS 42-19118 
n, --- -

501862 15011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 23.92 11.48 0.00 35.40 ARS 42-19118 

501862 16011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 23.62 7.56 0.00 31 .18 ARS42-19118 

501862 1701 1129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 24.13 3.86 0.00 27.99 ARS 42-19118 
- -

501863 07011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 91.49 161.02 53.64 306.15 ARS 42-19118 

501863 08011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 90.28 144.45 3 .90 238.63 ARS 42-19118 

501863 09011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 88.60 127.58 3.90 220.08 ARS 42-19118 

Fax(520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ., 85701-1199 
Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 8, 2019 

Fees A batement 
AB # Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

501863 10011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRI EL 80.01 102.41 0.00 182.42 ARS 42-19118 ------ - - --- ··- -- -- - - -
501863 11011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 84.07 94.16 0.00 178.23 ARS 42-19118 __ ..__ ----------------~-- --- -~ ---- - -
501863 12011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 71.35 68.50 0.00 139.85 ARS 42-1 9118 

... --~---- -- -- --L 
501863 13011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 76.51 61.21 0.00 137.72 ARS 42-19118 - - .. -- - - •-- -- - - - L 

501863 1401 1130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 89.75 57.44 0.00 147.19 ARS42-19118 
---~ - -

501863 1501 1130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 91.46 43.90 0.00 135.36 ARS 42-191 18 - ' - - - . -

501863 1601 1130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 91 .62 29.32 0.00 120.94 ARS42-191 18 
---- - -- -------

501863 170111 30380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 92.09 14.73 0.00 106.82 ARS 42-1 9118 
- -- - - - - - -

501864 07011131683 HUNTER JULIE L 30.86 54.31 1.07 86.24 ARS 42-19118 
.. - --- - -·- - - - - -- ----

501865 14011159755 ERNST MARILYN 92.99 59.51 3.00 155.50 ARS 42-19118 

501865 15011159755 ERNST MARILYN 94.97 45.59 3.00 143.56 ARS42-19118 
- - -- - - - -

501865 16011159755 ERNST MARILYN 94.42 30.21 0.00 124.63 ARS 42-19118 
-- - -

501865 17011159755 ERNST MARILYN 92.32 14.77 0.00 107.09 ARS 42-19118 -
501866 07012165322 KRISPY KREME 13,678.51 23,891.80 0.00 37,570.31 ARS 42-19118 

- "-'-- -

501867 07012166613 LEE MORAN DEVELOPMENT 154.41 269.70 0 .00 424.11 ARS 42-19118 

501868 07012174264 WESTERN PAINT DISTRIBUTORS 263.14 459.62 0.00 722.76 ARS42-19118 

501869 08012187412 HOME 123 CORP 347.89 551.99 0.00 899.88 ARS42-19118 
501870 08012188407 WEISBAND BARRY 9.07 12.34 0.00 21.41 ARS42-19118 

501870 10012188407 WEISBAN D BARRY 16.02 20.51 0.00 36.53 ARS42-19118 --
501870 11012188407 WEISBAND BARRY 15.80 17.70 0.00 33.50 ARS 42-19118 

501871 07012188911 BODY GLO FITNESS INC 305.01 532.75 0.00 837.76 ARS42-19118 

501871 08012188911 BODY GLO FITNESS INC 266.19 422.36 0.00 688.55 ARS 42-19118 
- - - -- -

501872 14012196495 ECO FUEL SOLUTIONS LLC 344.11 215.65 0.00 559.76 ARS 42-19118 -
501872 15012196495 ECO FUEL SOLUTIONS LLC 338.92 158.16 0.00 497.08 ARS 42-19118 

-~--

501872 16012196495 ECO FUEL SOLUTIONS LLC 323.53 99.22 0.00 422.75 ARS42-19118 

501872 17012196495 ECO FUEL SOLUTIONS LLC 319.44 46.85 0.00 366.29 ARS 42-19118 

501873 13011234153 FERREN MICHAEL 14.94 11.95 0.00 26.89 ARS42-19118 

501873 14011234153 FERREN MICHAEL 14.18 9.08 0.00 23.26 ARS 42-19118 

Fax (520)724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 
Pima County Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 8, 2019 

AB# Property ID Owner Tax 

501873 15011234153 FERREN MICHAEL 14.48 --- - ---------------
501873 16011234153 FERREN MICHAEL 14.40 

_ . ...__ __ --- -- ---·· 
501874 16012241285 GASPROCO 593.77 

. -- - -- - - ---- -------- -- ---
501875 16012244650 SOCCER PLANET 323.53 

-- --
501876 16012247014 QUIK SUBS+ MORE AUTHENTIC MEXICAN FOOD 970.59 

-
501876 17012247014 QUIK SUBS+ MORE AUTHENTIC MEXICAN FOOD 958.35 

- -
501877 16012247259 ELEGANZA HAIR STUDIO 323.53 

- -- -
501877 17012247259 ELEGANZA HAIR STUDIO 319.44 - - -- .. 
501878 17012251431 LA ROCA AUTO REPAIR 479.17 

TOTALS: 93 $28,275.36 

Thursday, December 06, 2018 Page 4 of 4 

240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ., 85701-1199 

(520) 724-8341 

Fees 
Interest Penalties 

6.95 0.00 
--

4.61 0.00 
--·' 

182.09 0.00 

99.22 0.00 
-· 

297.65 0.00 

140.56 0.00 

99.22 0.00 
- -

46.85 0.00 

70.28 0.00 

$37,707.72 $153.62 

Abatement 
Amount 

21.43 ---- --

19.01 

775.86 

422.75 

1,268.24 

1,098.91 

422.75 

366.29 

549.45 

$66,065.70 

Citation 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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.. PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ., 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 8, 2019 

Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

501852 08012038624 RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2008 1,599.46 ARS42-19118 
- -.-...- - - -- ---

501853 14012074925 EASTSIDE BARBERSHOP MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2014 25.68 ARS42-19118 - - -
501853 15012074925 EASTSIDE BARBERSHOP MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 22.61 ARS42-19118 

- --- .-- --- - -
501853 16012074925 EASTSIDE BARBERSHOP MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 19.36 ARS 42-19118 - --· 
501853 17012074925 EASTSIDE BARBERSHOP MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 16.82 ARS 42-19118 -
501854 08012083898 HOME 123 CORPORATION MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2008 2,601.15 ARS 42-19118 

-- - - · - --- ~- -·· 

501855 07012112677 CJS SPORTS BAR + GRILL MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2007 2,815.99 ARS42-19118 
- - -

501855 08012112677 CJS SPORTS BAR+ GRILL MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2008 2,589.23 ARS 42-19118 

501856 07011125385 DUGAN JAY 72 WICKLINE 50128869W 2007 115.28 ARS42-19118 

501856 08011125385 DUGAN JAY 72 WICKLINE 50128869W 2008 112.46 ARS 42-19118 

501856 09011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2009 104.14 ARS 42-19118 

501856 10011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2010 78.00 ARS 42-19118 

501856 11011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2011 75.03 ARS42-19118 

501856 12011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2012 54.90 ARS 42-19118 -
501856 13011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2013 46.85 ARS 42-19118 

501856 14011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2014 49.40 ARS 42-19118 

501856 15011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2015 39.09 ARS42-19118 

501856 16011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2016 36.95 ARS 42-19118 

501856 17011125385 DUGAN JAY 1972 WICKLINE 50128869W 2017 33.54 ARS42-19118 

501857 10011127117 FARLEY SUZAN L 1973 FLEETWOOD U2054303S0658 2010 103.58 ARS 42-19118 

501858 14011127236 PETERS JERRY 1972 WESTBROOK GAWPXMT0846 2014 53.51 ARS 42-19118 

501858 15011127236 PETERS JERRY 1972 WESTBROOK GAWPXMT0846 2015 49.33 ARS 42-19118 -
501858 16011127236 PETERS JERRY 1972 WESTBROOK GAWPXMT0846 2016 43.74 ARS42-19118 

501858 17011127236 PETERS JERRY 1972 WESTBROOK GAWPXMT0846 2017 37.57 ARS 42-1 9118 

501859 07011127890 PALMER DAVID 79 COUNTRY SQUIRE KBAZSN914232 2007 373.73 ARS 42-19118 
-·-., 

501859 08011127890 PALMER DAVID 79 COUNTRY SQUIRE KBAZSN914232 2008 361.17 ARS 42-19118 

501859 09011127890 PALMER DAVID 1979 COUNTRY SQUIRE KBAZSN914232 2009 349.42 ARS 42-19118 -
501859 10011127890 PALMER DAVID 1979 COUNTRY SQUIRE KBAZSN914232 2010 294.35 ARS 42-19118 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Pima County Treasurer Tucson AZ., 85701 -1199 
(520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 8, 2019 

Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

501859 11011127890 PALMER DAVID 1979 COUNTRY SQUIRE KBAZSN914232 2011 287.37 ARS42-19118 
--~-------- --a,-----·-----..- .-.• - . 

501859 12011127890 PALMER DAVID 1979 COUNTRY SQUIRE KBAZSN914232 2012 225.21 ARS 42-19118 ------- -·-· ----- -·----- - - . - -
501859 13011127890 PALMER DAVID 1979 COUNTRY SQUIRE KBAZSN914232 2013 204.19 ARS 42-19118 

- -- --~ - ----....-- ---- -----.-- - - ----- - ..... -
501859 14011127890 PALMER DAVID 1979 COUNTRY SQUIRE KBAZSN914232 2014 189.07 ARS 42-19118 -- - - --- - -- - . -
501860 09011128137 SEA RAY TRUST 1998 CHARIOT CEWIPAZ1110970496 2009 467.35 ARS42-19118 -- - - - - --~ 
501860 10011128137 SEA RAY TRUST 1998 CHARIOT CEWIPAZ1110970496 2010 441.73 ARS 42-19118 

- - - - - -- - -· 
501860 11011128137 SEARAYTRUST 1998 CHARIOT CEWIPAZ1110970496 2011 469.80 ARS42-19118 

501861 10011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 1972 MELODY 97147021840 2010 79.71 ARS 42-19118 

501861 11011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 1972 MELODY 97147021840 2011 125.55 ARS 42-19118 
- -

501861 12011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 1972 MELODY 97147021840 2012 92.13 ARS 42-19118 

501861 13011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 1972 MELODY 97147021840 2013 78.86 ARS42-19118 

501861 14011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 1972 MELODY 97147021840 2014 92.99 ARS42-19118 

501861 15011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 1972 MELODY 97147021840 2015 66.19 ARS 42-19118 

501861 16011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 1972 MELODY 97147021840 2016 60.59 ARS 42-19118 

501861 17011128421 ESCUDERO JOHN RO VALDEZ SANDRA 1972 MELODY 97147021840 2017 55.00 ARS 42-19118 

501862 08011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 71 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2008 56.50 ARS42-19118 

501862 09011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2009 55.02 ARS 42-19118 
501862 10011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2010 50.94 ARS 42-19118 

501862 11011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2011 49.37 ARS 42-19118 

501862 12011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2012 38.85 ARS 42-19118 

501862 13011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2013 38.32 ARS 42-19118 -
501862 14011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2014 38.11 ARS 42-19118 

- -- - - -
501862 15011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2015 35.40 ARS 42-19118 

501862 16011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2016 31 .1 8 ARS 42-19118 

501862 17011129912 DE JESUS RAENNA THOMAS A 1971 FREEDOM FCPA6285AKS27480 2017 27.99 ARS42-19118 

501863 07011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRI EL 74 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2007 306.15 ARS 42-19118 --
501863 08011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 74 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2008 238.63 ARS42-19118 

- -
501863 09011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 1974 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2009 220.08 ARS42-19118 

Fax(520)724-4809 
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._ PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ., 85701 -1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 8, 2019 

Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

501863 10011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 1974 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2010 182.42 ARS 42-19118 
---~~- - ---- - -- .------

501863 11011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRI EL 1974 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2011 178.23 ARS 42-19118 _____ ._.._ 

---------- - -
501863 12011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 197 4 ART CRAFT 64144252V 2012 139.85 ARS42-19118 

----..---- ---- ---.. -- -
501863 13011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 1974 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2013 137.72 ARS 42-19118 

- -- - - ---~ 
501863 14011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 1974 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2014 147.19 ARS42-19118 -- -··- -
501863 15011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 1974 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2015 135.36 ARS 42-19118 

- - ----- --- -
501863 16011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 1974 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2016 120.94 ARS 42-19118 

-----
501863 17011130380 LOPEZ ESMERALDA OR GABRIEL 1974 ARTCRAFT 64144252V 2017 106.82 ARS 42-19118 --~~- -
501864 07011131683 HUNTER JULIE L 

. 
71 DELMA 12443752M4 2007 86.24 ARS42-19118 

- - -- -
501865 14011159755 ERNST MARILYN 1970 TORNADO S301190X+UPA6148 2014 155.50 ARS 42-19118 - - -
501865 15011159755 ERNST MARILYN 1970 TORNADO S301190X+UPA6148 2015 143.56 ARS 42-19118 

- - -
501865 16011159755 ERNST MARILYN 1970 TORNADO S301190X+UPA6148 2016 124.63 ARS42-19118 -
501865 17011159755 ERNST MARILYN 1970 TORNADO S301190X+UPA6148 2017 107.09 ARS 42-19118 

. -
501866 07012165322 KRISPY KREME MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2007 37,570.31 ARS42-19118 

501867 07012166613 LEE MORAN DEVELOPMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2007 424.11 ARS42-19118 

501868 07012174264 WESTERN PAINT DISTRIBUTORS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2007 722.76 ARS 42-19118 

501869 08012187412 HOME 123 CORP MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2008 899.88 ARS 42-19118 
501870 08012188407 WEISBAND BARRY MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2008 21.41 ARS 42-19118 -
501870 10012188407 WEISBAND BARRY MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2010 36.53 ARS 42-19118 .. - - - -
501870 111012188407 WEISBAND BARRY MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 33.50 ARS 42-19118 - -
501871 07012188911 BODY GLO FITNESS INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2007 837.76 ARS 42-19118 - -
501871 08012188911 BODY GLO FITNESS INC 

I 
... MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2008 688.55 ARS42-19118 

---- --- - -
501872 14012196495 ECO FUEL SOLUTIONS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2014 559.76 ARS42-19118 

- ~ 

501872 15012196495 ECO FUEL SOLUTIONS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 497.08 ARS 42-19118 - ---
501872 16012196495 ECO FUEL SOLUTIONS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 422.75 ARS 42-19118 

I - - -- -
501872 17012196495 ECO FUEL SOLUTIONS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 366.29 ARS 42-19118 

501873 13011234153 FERREN MICHAEL 1960 YELLOWSTONE C78978 2013 26.89 ARS 42-19118 

14011234153 FERREN MICHAEL 
-

501873 1960 YELLOWSTONE C78978 2014 23.26 ARS42-19118 

Fax(520)724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 
Pima County Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 8, 2019 

AB # Property ID Owner 

501873 15011234153 FERREN MICHAEL 

501873 16011234153 FERREN MICHAEL 

501874 16012241285 GASPROCO 

501875 16012244650 SOCCER PLANET 

501876 16012247014 QUIK SUBS+ MORE AUTHENTIC MEXICAN FOOD 

501876 17012247014 QUIK SUBS+ MORE AUTHENTIC MEXICAN FOOD 

501877 16012247259 ELEGANZA HAIR STUDIO 

501877 17012247259 ELEGANZA HAIR STUDIO 

501878 17012251431 LA ROCA AUTO REPAIR 

TOTALS: 93 

Thursday, December 06, 2018 

240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 

(520) 724-8341 

Legal/Property Description 

1960 YELLOWSTONE C78978 
. -- --

1960 YELLOWSTONE C78978 -
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

Page 4 of 4 

Abatement 
Tax Years Amount 

2015 21.43 
- - . 

2016 19.01 
---~ 

2016 775.86 
- - --

2016 422.75 

2016 1,268.24 

2017 1,098.91 

2016 422.75 

2017 366.29 

2017 549.45 

$66,065.70 

Citation 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

Fax(520)724-4809 
www.to.pima.gov 


